
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

15 
02 

6 
34 

171 
59 

5 
49 
95 
61 
23 
29 
24 

0 
7 

Name 

Rick Bartuska 

Chris Prevenas 

Peter Jankovskis 

Douglas Loughead 

Ben Jacobs 

Simon Gamble 

Jason Kubasak 

Scott Barr 

Zach Della 

Dean Cunningham 

Chris Lefferdink 

Sean Yahn 

Ken Peterson 

Matt Beale 

Chris Ernster 

Best Tm 
1:17.061 

1:17.279 

1:17.460 

1:17.597 

1:17.611 

1:17.638 

1:17.722 

1:17.774 

1:17.837 

1:17.985 

1:18.512 

1:18.774 

1:19.445 

1:21.511 

1:21.658 

Hometown 
Barrington IL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Lisle IL 

Belvidere IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Lake Barrington IL 

Barrington Hills IL 

Appleton WI 

Hartland WI 

Chicago IL 

Northfield IL 

Minneapolis MN 

LaCrosse WI 

long grove IL 

cedarburg WI 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Member_ID 

314816_1 

291226 

337818 

311834 

677061 

697220 

473196 

515144 

351989 

458463 

476843 

135501_3 

634533 

491857 

615218 

Make-Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Sponsor 

Consumelz.com Mako Networks 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Jacobs Design Homes Elite Autospost 

Mako Networks 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosports 

Green Flag Racing 

Elite Autosports 

eTEK Precision Manufacturing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/3/2023 10:40:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

Sanction - 23-R-59680 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Divisional 

Grp 1=SR, SRF3, SRF 

Gp1=Sat Qualifying  1A (SR & SRF3) 

Qualifying started at 8:05:54 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/3/2023 08:05 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisional

Grid Official Group 1
Saturday, June 3
Posted 8:35 a.m.

susie
Typewriter
A



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

No. 

27 
55 

2 
66 
16 
45 
18 
89 
83 
11 
25 
44 

Name 

Steve Nekich 

Andrew Garbisch 

Steve Ross 

Peter Jankovskis 

Mark Fogarty 

Brian Tanner 

George Sanchez 

James Offutt 

Konrad Kaczynski 

Jim Perry 

Samuel Hugger 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Best Tm 
1:20.278 

1:20.437 

1:20.746 

1:20.747 

1:20.926 

1:21.785 

1:21.797 

1:21.973 

1:22.219 

1:22.765 

1:22.828 

1:24.311 

Hometown 
pewaukee WI 

Grafton WI 

highland park IL 

Lisle IL 

Appleton WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Saint Anne IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Aurora IL 

Larsen WI 

Woodstock IL 

Pewaukee WI 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Member_ID 

247963_1 

337251 

514234 

337818 

371059 

500573 

105884 

257483 

323927 

633785 

676538 

466920 

Make-Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

Gen 2 SRF Elite Autosport 

Bulldog Security 

Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosports 

Fox Fabrique 

@creamcitychaos 

P and B Motorsports 

Hugger Racing 

Elite Autosports 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 44 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 

Printed: 6/3/2023 12:19:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

Sanction - 23-R-59680 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Divisional 

Grp 1=SR, SRF3, SRF 

Grp1=Sat Qualifying 1B (SRF) 

Qualifying started at 11:22:27 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/3/2023 11:20 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisional

Grid Provisional Group 1B
Saturday, June 3
Posted 12:20 p.m.



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

1 

2 

2 

Class 
ITJ 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

T4 

SMT 

Spec944 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

ITJ 

No. 

21 
58 
26 
46 
55 
34 
85 

141 
35 
88 
89 

Name 

Jim Cigler 

Austin Pearce 

Dan Ibrahim 

William Boesen 

Jack Gold 

Gerald Winston 

Ben Minch 

Jordan Kapitanoff 

Richard Root 

Wesley Clarke 

Stephen Coupey 

Best Tm 
1:23.451 

1:23.559 

1:23.796 

1:24.326 

1:26.427 

1:26.887 

1:28.517 

1:29.069 

1:31.006 

1:31.758 

1:39.329 

Hometown 
Lockport IL 

Geneseo IL 

East Peoria IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Deerfield IL 

Chicago IL 

Stevens Point WI 

Aurora IL 

KENOSHA WI 

Bluffdale UT 

Saint Clair MO 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CILL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

STL 

Member_ID 

459090 

680764 

332920 

341610 

632716 

635191 

653420 

678138 

121789_1 

659455 

677888 

Make-Model 
Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda ST2-2006 MX-5 Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1984 Porsche 944 

Honda Fit 

Mini Mini Cooper Base 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

- 

Advanced Autosports / Ben Minch Motorsports LLC 

 Little Pigs Racing 

Stuckey Construction 

Frankenstang Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 88 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 

Printed: 6/3/2023 9:38:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

Sanction - 23-R-59680 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Divisional 

Grp 2=B/C-SPEC, T3-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMG/T, S944 

Gp2=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:40:07 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/3/2023 08:40 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisional

Grid Official Group 2
Saturday, June 3
Posted 9:40 a.m.



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

Class 
SPO 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

T2 

GT2 

EP 

EP 

AS 

EP 

No. 

84 
97 
18 
10 
04 
48 
06 

115 
94 
01 
15 
00 

Name 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

Brian Goodwin 

Paul Musschoot 

Jason Pearce 

David Marshall 

Eugene Kraus 

Robbie Egeland 

Brian Jankuski 

Kevin Patterson 

Jeff Andersen 

Kyle Gilbert 

April Alfaro 

Best Tm 
1:12.006 

1:14.127 

1:15.806 

1:16.459 

1:18.634 

1:19.649 

1:22.363 

1:23.946 

1:26.270 

1:31.970 

1:33.267 

1:37.044 

Hometown 
Burlington WI 

Tomah WI 

Marengo IL 

Geneseo IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

San Antonio TX 

Barrington IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

Waterloo IA 

Zion IL 

Janesville WI 

Zion IL 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

DMV 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Member_ID 

165589 

435869 

281155 

411428 

446416 

207587 

611207 

701969 

231843 

509892 

652187 

509891 

Make-Model 
Pontiac Trans-Am 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 944S2 

Porsche 944 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Porsche 944 

Sponsor 

My Checkbook 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Bryant Commercial Group 

Marshall Masonry 

Baroque Racing 

Team Egeland Motorsport 

Me 

Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto Repair 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

Bentysial Health / Dukas Auto Repair 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/3/2023 10:13:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

Sanction - 23-R-59680 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Divisional 

Grp 3=GT1-3/A/X, PX, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO 

Gp3=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:14:58 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/3/2023 09:15 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisional

Grid Official Group 3
Saturday, June 3
Posted 10:15 a.m.



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

9 

10 

1 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Class 
STL 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

51 
11 
21 
99 
58 
26 
46 

6 
10 

143 
67 

9 
55 
71 
85 
09 
83 
72 
91 

Name 

Ken Kannard 

Matthew Novak 

Jim Cigler 

Ethan Jacobs 

Austin Pearce 

Dan Ibrahim 

William Boesen 

Jett Ebben 

Matteo Azari 

Mario Carini 

Shawn Kazda 

Michael Stagl 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Ben Minch 

Randy Phillips 

Eric Chang 

John Iwata 

Shayne Sullivan 

Best Tm 
1:19.977 

1:22.016 

1:22.240 

1:23.124 

1:23.529 

1:23.724 

1:24.049 

1:24.252 

1:24.644 

1:25.020 

1:25.181 

1:25.232 

1:25.669 

1:26.227 

1:28.263 

1:30.797 

1:31.740 

1:34.710 

11:26.321 

Hometown 
Sebring Fl 

Bartlett IL 

Lockport IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Geneseo IL 

East Peoria IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Appleton WI 

Chicago IL 

Fox Point WI 

Glenbeulah WI 

Waukesha WI 

Deerfield IL 

Plainfield, IL 

Stevens Point WI 

West Chicago IL 

green bay WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Neenah WI 

Region 

Atl 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CILL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

290013_1 

 651709 

459090 

685944 

680764 

332920 

341610 

418753 

700768 

694580 

397447 

302712_1 

519110 

346158 

653420 

672154 

671753 

386296 

669673 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier/Mazda/OPM 

Zipprich machinery movers 

Jacobs Design Homes 

Advanced Autosports 

Lamers Racing G-Loc Mazda 

Marenzo MotorSports/Tight Squeeze Racing/Funky Fresh 

Entropy Racing 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 

Advanced Autosports / Ben Minch Motorsports LLC 

Kuo Racing Incorporated/Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Auto Sports / Cindy Iwata 

Sorted on best lap time

Qual - Car 91 Loss of times - GCR 9.1.7.B 
Car # 143  -Mario Carini -Written Reprimand - GCR 2.2.2 
Crew of Car 143 Gino Carini - 3 race weekend probation & FIne - GCR 2.1.2. 2.1.5, and 2.1.7 

Printed: 6/3/2023 1:36:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

Sanction - 23-R-59680 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Divisional 

Grp 4=FP, HP, GTL, SM/5, SPU, STL/U, ITE2, BG, LC 

Gp4=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:49:50 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/3/2023 09:50 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisional

Grid Official Group 4
Saturday, June 3
Posted 1:40 p.m.



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

Class 
P2 

FC 

FA 

FF 

FE2 

FC 

FF 

CFF 

F6 

F6 

No. 

31 
13 
32 
33 
21 
23 

0 
10 
03 
38 

Name 

M Bart Wolf 

Devon Hansen 

Andrew Bernardi 

Demetrios Constantinidis 

Denny Marklein 

Rockford Beauchamp 

Alan Murray 

David Henderson 

Darrel Greening 

Steven Jondal 

Best Tm 
1:10.774 

1:11.390 

1:15.633 

1:16.070 

1:16.504 

1:17.530 

1:28.109 

1:29.069 

1:34.044 

Hometown 
Elkhart Lake WI 

Green Bay WI 

North Barrington IL 

Chicago IL 

Dodgeville WI 

Fitchburg WI 

Brainard MN 

Big Lake MN 

Fond du Lac WI 

Rushford MN 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

Member_ID 

181397 

699249 

676370 

698002 

172553 

538513 

67322 

460916 

191044 

240744_1 

Make-Model 
Ligier JS-51 

Van Diemen Rf99 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Van Diemen DP08 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Van Diemen RF99 

Swift DB-1 

Crossle' 45F 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Red Devil JS14 

Sponsor 

American Foods Group 

Havoc Motorsport 

Marklein Auto Body Inc 

Gyrodynamics 

Murray Motorsports 

Murray Motorsports 

Pro Motorsports 

Jondal machine 

Sorted on best lap time

Qual - Car #38 Loss of times for sound violations per Supps 2.I and GCR 5.7.2 

Printed: 6/3/2023 11:29:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

Sanction - 23-R-59680 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Divisional 

Grp 5/6=ASR P1-2 S2 FA/C CFC FE/2 FS/X/F CFF FST F6 

Gp5/6=Sat Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:25:44 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/3/2023 10:25 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisional

Grid Official Group 5/6
Saturday, June 3
Posted 11:35 a.m.



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 
15 
02 
61 
34 

6 
5 

49 
171 

95 
59 
29 
23 
24 

7 
0 

Name 

Rick Bartuska 

Chris Prevenas 

Dean Cunningham 

Douglas Loughead 

Peter Jankovskis 

Jason Kubasak 

Scott Barr 

Ben Jacobs 

Zach Della 

Simon Gamble 

Sean Yahn 

Chris Lefferdink 

Ken Peterson 

Chris Ernster 

Matt Beale 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

20 

Best Tm 

1:18.097 

1:17.869 

1:17.683 

1:18.137 

1:18.191 

1:18.312 

1:18.153 

1:18.252 

1:17.932 

1:18.180 

1:18.756 

1:18.445 

1:19.625 

1:22.140 

1:22.520 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Chicago IL 

Belvidere IL 

Lisle IL 

Barrington Hills IL 

Appleton WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Hartland WI 

Lake Barrington IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Northfield IL 

LaCrosse WI 

cedarburg WI 

long grove IL 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Member_ID 

314816_1 

291226 

458463 

311834 

337818 

473196 

515144 

677061 

351989 

697220 

135501_3 

476843 

634533 

615218 

491857 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Sponsor 

Consumelz.com Mako Networks 

Elite Autosport 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Mako Networks 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

Jacobs Design Homes Elite Autospost 

Green Flag Racing 

Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosports 

eTEK Precision Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 29:00.534 

Printed: 6/3/2023 2:24:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

Sanction - 23-R-59680 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.394 

Avg. Speed 

88.731 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.683 

Best Speed 

90.367 

Best Lap by 

61 - Dean Cunningham 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Divisional 

Grp 1=SR, SRF3, SRF 

Gp1=Sat Race  1A (SR & SRF3) 

Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:17:04 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/3/2023 13:10 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisional

Race Official Group 1A
Saturday, June 3
Posted 2:25 p.m.



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

No. 
55 
66 

2 
27 
18 
83 
89 
11 
45 
16 
44 
25 

Name 

Andrew Garbisch 

Peter Jankovskis 

Steve Ross 

Steve Nekich 

George Sanchez 

Konrad Kaczynski 

James Offutt 

Jim Perry 

Brian Tanner 

Mark Fogarty 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Samuel Hugger 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

19 

Best Tm 

1:20.057 

1:21.209 

1:21.459 

1:21.166 

1:22.311 

1:21.872 

1:22.518 

1:22.157 

1:22.621 

1:21.553 

1:25.338 

1:23.224 

Hometown 

Grafton WI 

Lisle IL 

highland park IL 

pewaukee WI 

Saint Anne IL 

Aurora IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Larsen WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Appleton WI 

Pewaukee WI 

Woodstock IL 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Member_ID 

337251 

337818 

514234 

247963_1 

105884 

323927 

257483 

633785 

500573 

371059 

466920 

676538 

Make-Model 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosports 

Bulldog Security 

Gen 2 SRF Elite Autosport 

Fox Fabrique 

@creamcitychaos 

P and B Motorsports 

Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosports 

Hugger Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Qual-Car 44 does not have a working transponder, scored manually. 
Race Duration 29:43.409 

Printed: 6/3/2023 6:09:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

Sanction - 23-R-59680 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.243 

Avg. Speed 

86.598 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.057 

Best Speed 

87.688 

Best Lap by 

55 - Andrew Garbisch 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Divisional 

Grp 1=SR, SRF3, SRF 

Grp1=Sat Race 1B (SRF) 

Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 17:23:00 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/3/2023 17:30 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisional

Race Provisional Group 5/6
Saturday, June 3
Posted 6:25 p.m.



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

4 

5 

DNF 

Class 

ITJ 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

T4 

Spec944 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SMT 

SMT 

ITJ 

No. 
21 
58 
46 
55 
34 

141 
35 
88 
26 
85 
89 

Name 

Jim Cigler 

Austin Pearce 

William Boesen 

Jack Gold 

Gerald Winston 

Jordan Kapitanoff 

Richard Root 

Wesley Clarke 

Dan Ibrahim 

Ben Minch 

Stephen Coupey 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

19 

14 

5 

Best Tm 

1:22.982 

1:23.953 

1:24.587 

1:26.793 

1:27.220 

1:28.625 

1:30.440 

1:31.769 

1:24.637 

1:29.643 

1:37.079 

Hometown 

Lockport IL 

Geneseo IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Deerfield IL 

Chicago IL 

Aurora IL 

KENOSHA WI 

Bluffdale UT 

East Peoria IL 

Stevens Point WI 

Saint Clair MO 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CILL 

Milw 

STL 

Member_ID 

459090 

680764 

341610 

632716 

635191 

678138 

121789_1 

659455 

332920 

653420 

677888 

Make-Model 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda ST2-2006 MX-5 Miata 

1984 Porsche 944 

Honda Fit 

Mini Mini Cooper Base 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

- 

 Little Pigs Racing 

Stuckey Construction 

Advanced Autosports / Ben Minch Motorsports LLC 

Frankenstang Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 30:59.825 

Printed: 6/3/2023 3:00:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

Sanction - 23-R-59680 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.943 

Avg. Speed 

83.040 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.982 

Best Speed 

84.597 

Best Lap by 

21 - Jim Cigler 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Divisional 

Grp 2=B/C-SPEC, T3-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMG/T, S944 

Gp2=Sat Race 

Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:58:08 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/3/2023 14:00 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisional

Race Official Group 2
Saturday, June 3
Posted 3:05 a.m.



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SPO 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

AS 

EP 

EP 

EP 

T2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

No. 
84 
97 
18 
48 
15 
00 
01 
94 
06 

10 
04 

115 

Name 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

Brian Goodwin 

Paul Musschoot 

Eugene Kraus 

Kyle Gilbert 

April Alfaro 

Jeff Andersen 

Kevin Patterson 

Robbie Egeland 

Jason Pearce 

David Marshall 

Brian Jankuski 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

19 

18 

17 

14 

5 

Best Tm 

1:14.106 

1:14.058 

1:14.344 

1:14.898 

1:24.542 

1:35.181 

1:35.754 

1:29.021 

1:28.032 

Hometown 

Burlington WI 

Tomah WI 

Marengo IL 

San Antonio TX 

Janesville WI 

Zion IL 

Zion IL 

Waterloo IA 

Barrington IL 

Geneseo IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

Glenbeulah WI 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

DMV 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

165589 

435869 

281155 

207587 

652187 

509891 

509892 

231843 

611207 

411428 

446416 

701969 

Make-Model 

Pontiac Trans-Am 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944S2 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

My Checkbook 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Baroque Racing 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

Bentysial Health / Dukas Auto Repair 

Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto Repair 

Team Egeland Motorsport 

Bryant Commercial Group 

Marshall Masonry 

Me 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 28:00.045 

Printed: 6/3/2023 5:21:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

Sanction - 23-R-59680 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

30.695 

Avg. Speed 

91.926 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.058 

Best Speed 

94.791 

Best Lap by 

97 - Brian Goodwin 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Divisional 

Grp 3=GT1-3/A/X, PX, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO 

Gp3=Sat Race 

Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:44:11 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/3/2023 14:45 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisional

Race Official Group 3
Saturday, June 3
Posted 5:25 p.m.



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

2 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

14 

DNS 

Class 

STL 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

SM 

No. 
51 
11 
21 
99 
58 
26 
46 
10 

143 
91 

9 
67 
83 
72 
09 
55 
71 

6 

85 

Name 

Ken Kannard 

Matthew Novak 

Jim Cigler 

Ethan Jacobs 

Austin Pearce 

Dan Ibrahim 

William Boesen 

Matteo Azari 

Mario Carini 

Shayne Sullivan 

Michael Stagl 

Shawn Kazda 

Eric Chang 

John Iwata 

Randy Phillips 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Jett Ebben 

Ben Minch 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

9 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

1:21.597 

1:22.954 

1:22.900 

1:23.253 

1:23.635 

1:24.480 

1:24.433 

1:25.087 

1:25.081 

1:25.658 

1:25.516 

1:27.867 

1:31.283 

1:36.618 

1:33.665 

1:25.922 

1:25.757 

1:25.378 

Hometown 

Sebring Fl 

Bartlett IL 

Lockport IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Geneseo IL 

East Peoria IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Chicago IL 

Fox Point WI 

Neenah WI 

Waukesha WI 

Glenbeulah WI 

green bay WI 

Oshkosh WI 

West Chicago IL 

Deerfield IL 

Plainfield, IL 

Appleton WI 

Stevens Point WI 

Region 

Atl 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CILL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

290013_1 

 651709 

459090 

685944 

680764 

332920 

341610 

700768 

694580 

669673 

302712_1 

397447 

671753 

386296 

672154 

519110 

346158 

418753 

653420 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier/Mazda/OPM 

Zipprich machinery movers 

Jacobs Design Homes 

Advanced Autosports 

Marenzo MotorSports/Tight Squeeze Racing/Funky Fresh 

Entropy Racing 

Kuo Racing Incorporated/Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Auto Sports / Cindy Iwata 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 

Lamers Racing G-Loc Mazda 

Advanced Autosports / Ben Minch Motorsports LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Qual - Car 91 Loss of timess - GCR 9.1.7.B 
Car # 143  -Mario Carini -Written Reprimand - GCR 2.2.2 
Crew of Car 143 Gino Carini - 3 race weekend probation & FIne - GCR 2.1.2. 2.1.5, and 2.1.7 
Race Duration -36:07.810- Race laps Shortened Race Duration extended due to on track activity Per CS 

Printed: 6/3/2023 4:27:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

Sanction - 23-R-59680 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.348 

Avg. Speed 

42.098 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.597 

Best Speed 

86.033 

Best Lap by 

51 - Ken Kannard 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Divisional 

Grp 4=FP, HP, GTL, SM/5, SPU, STL/U, ITE2, BG, LC 

Gp4=Sat Race 

Race started at 15:26:41 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/3/2023 15:30 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisional

Race Oficial Group 4
Saturday, June 3
Posted 4:35 p.m.



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

DNF 

Class 

P2 

FC 

F6 

FE2 

FF 

FF 

CFF 

FA 

F6 

FC 

No. 
31 
13 
38 
21 
33 

0 
10 
32 
03 
23 

Name 

M Bart Wolf 

Devon Hansen 

Steven Jondal 

Denny Marklein 

Demetrios Constantinidis 

Alan Murray 

David Henderson 

Andrew Bernardi 

Darrel Greening 

Rockford Beauchamp 

Laps 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

10 

10 

5 

Best Tm 

1:09.885 

1:12.811 

1:14.329 

1:14.520 

1:15.288 

1:25.215 

1:25.951 

1:14.937 

1:19.245 

1:13.959 

Hometown 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Green Bay WI 

Rushford MN 

Dodgeville WI 

Chicago IL 

Brainard MN 

Big Lake MN 

North Barrington IL 

Fond du Lac WI 

Fitchburg WI 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

181397 

699249 

240744_1 

172553 

698002 

67322 

460916 

676370 

191044 

538513 

Make-Model 

Ligier JS-51 

Van Diemen Rf99 

Red Devil JS14 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Van Diemen DP08 

Swift DB-1 

Crossle' 45F 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Van Diemen RF99 

Sponsor 

American Foods Group 

Jondal machine 

Marklein Auto Body Inc 

Murray Motorsports 

Murray Motorsports 

Havoc Motorsport 

Pro Motorsports 

Gyrodynamics 

Sorted on Laps

Qual - Car #38 Loss of times for sound violations per Supps 2.I and GCR 5.7.2 
Race Duration -30:40.608- Race laps Shortened Race Duration extended due to on track activity Per CS 

Printed: 6/3/2023 5:39:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mark Waggoner 

Race Director - Joe Helser 

SOM Chair - Karen Crider 

Sanction - 23-R-59680 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.998 

Avg. Speed 

68.651 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.885 

Best Speed 

100.451 

Best Lap by 

31 - M Bart Wolf 

SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Divisional 

Grp 5/6=ASR P1-2 S2 FA/C CFC FE/2 FS/X/F CFF FST F6 

Gp5/6=Sat Race 

Race started at 16:40:05 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

6/3/2023 16:45 

Firecracker Bonneau 
Double Divisional

Race Provisional Group 5/6
Saturday, June 3
Posted 5:45 p.m.


